Proceedings of the 34th Meeting of the Karnataka State Coastal Zone Management Authority held on 12.04.2022 at 12.00 PM through video conference Chaired by the Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Department of Forest, Ecology and Environment.

The Member Secretary welcomed the Chairman and all the members who had joined the online meeting.

As per the decision taken in the 32nd meeting of KSCZMA held on 14.02.2022, three District wise Technical Committees covering Udupi, Dakshina Kannada, and Uttara Kannada Districts had been constituted U/c of Director, Department of Tourism (DoT) by the Forest, Ecology and Environment Department vide GO No: FEE 64 ENV 2022, dated: 29.03.2022 for preparation of Draft Coastal Zone Tourism Plan in the three Coastal Districts of the State.

The Technical Committees have submitted a jointly prepared Tourism plan "Tourism Plan for Coastal Karnataka under Coastal Zone Master Plan 2019" to the Karnataka State Coastal Zone Management Authority (KSCZMA) and made a presentation on the same on 12.04.2022.

The KSCZMA reviewed the plan submitted by DoT with regards to the Coastal Zone Regulation 2019. After detailed deliberation and discussions, KSCZMA decided to recommend to NCSCM, Chennai to incorporate the Tourism 'Plan in the Coastal Zone Management Plan (CZMP) for Karnataka, as per the provisions of CRZ Notification, 2019.

** *** **

Sd/-(JAWAID AKHTAR)

Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department & Chairman, Karnataka State Coastal Zone Management Authority.

(R. Gokul IFS.,)

Member Secretary, KSCZMA & Commissioner (Technical Cell), Department of Forest, Ecology and Environment.

No FEE 204 CRZ 2021